AURORA TOWNSHIP - SPECIAL MEETING

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING

MAIN OFFICES: 80 N. BROADWAY

AURORA, ILLINOIS

Date: February 24, 2011

Time: 3:30 p.m.

MINUTES

I. CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGENCE ROLL CALL AND ESTABLISH QUORUM:

A meeting of the Aurora Township Board of Trustees was held at the Aurora Township office, 80 North Broadway, Aurora, Illinois at 3:30 p.m. on Thursday February 24, 2011. Notice was sent to all members of the Board as required by statute.

Aurora Township Supervisor Christina Campos called the meeting to order. Supervisor Campos led the group in the Pledge of Allegiance.

Aurora Township Clerk Herbert Hill did the roll call with the following members present: Bill Catching, Delores Hicks, Christina Campos, David Moore, Mark Semmler, and John Shoemaker, Highway Commissioner.

Public Present: Please see attached.

II. NEW BUSINESS

A. Discussion of 2011 – 2012 Aurora Township Annual Budget and Road District Budget.

Township Supervisor Christina Campos opened the meeting by proposing a workshop for the proposed budget, explaining that the numbers came from the tax levy, and further explaining that this meeting was for purposes of providing a workshop to discuss issues related to the proposed budget and was not to approve the budget.

Bill Catching questioned community outreach accounts as well as funding sources and youth receipts.

David Moore questioned offices supplies, expenditures and proposals for 2011-2012. Leticia Deleon explained the end budget balances.

Davis Offutt explained specific line items, computer software and the necessity for a 1.8% increase of his budget, Davis also explained the status of the actual budget vs. the expense budget.

Supervisor Campos presented the "general assistance fund" for discussion. David Moore also questioned the discontinuance of deputy wages.

All matters were tabled for further discussion.

Public Comments: None

III. ADJOURNMENT

A motion to adjourn was made by David Moore and seconded by Delores Hicks. Motion carried and the Meeting adjourned at 3:58 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted.

Herbert Hill Aurora Township Clerk